
Tav. Ref OF101010 BUMPERS
OF101010A FRONT BUMBERS RETAIL

1 A 0002.00B Front Bumper Up M1-M2-M3 (Type A) 103.00

1 B 0002.01 Front Bumper Low M1-M3 (Type B) 78.00
1 C 0002.02 Front Bumper Low M2 (Type C) 78.00

1 0002.A0A Front Bumper Mini FIK - Mini EXP - Nordik EXP 98.00

1 0002.CA Front Bumper Micro 98.00
1 0002.00BAKIT Front Bumper’s Extension Kit M1-M2-M3 293.00

1 0002.00BA Long Front Bumper Up 103.00
1 0002.02A Long Front Bumper Low 125.00

1 D 0301.C1 Bush for Front Bumper’s Support 7.50

1 E 0301.C2 Front Bumper’s Fixing Lever 37.00
1 F V.TPSCEI6X20 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 6 x 20 0.30

1 G 0033.00 Biconical Washer for Floor Plate D.6 2.50
1 H R.P.6X12 Washer D. 6 x 20 0.30

1 I D.M6A.B. Low Self-locking Nut M6 0.30

1 J V.TCE6X20 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 6 x 20 0.35
1 K V.TCE6X30 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 6 x 30 0.45

KOSMIC KART SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST - RETAIL

Price List Effective from
1st August 2009

Prices may change without prior
notice

Prices are 'inclusive' of gst

Page 1 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101010 BUMPERS
OF101010B REAR BUMBERS RETAIL

2 A 0003.00A Rear Bumper 2009 134.34

2 B 0003.L0 Rear Bumper 100-125 CC (Type B) 134.34

2 0003.L0DKIT Complete Wheel Protection for Rear Bumper (Type B) 170.98
2 0003.BBFIK Rear Bumper Mini Homologated FIK 158.77

2 V 0003.BC Rear Bumper Mini EXP - Nordik EXP - Large 158.77
2 Z 0003.BD Rear Bumper Mini EXP - Nordik EXP - Narrow 134.34

2 0003.GA Rear Bumper Micro 105.03

2 D 0003.06 Bar for Rear Bumper 580 mm Hole D.6 39.08
2 0003.05A Bar for Rear Bumper Mini - Nordik EXP 575 mm D.20 39.08

2 0003.05B Bar for Rear Bumper Mini - Baby FIK 510 mm D.16 39.08
2 0066.00 Rubber for Bumper D.30 mm 4.89

2 0066.A0 Rubber for Bumper D.28 mm 4.89

2 0066.B0 Rubber for Bumper D.32 mm 4.89
2 0067.01B Rear Bumper’s Washer Internal AL D.30 mm 12.21

2 0067.02B Rear Bumper’s Washer Internal AL D.32 mm 12.21
2 0067.03 Rear Bumper’s Washer Internal AL D.28 mm 12.21

2 0067.04 AL. Washer’s Spacer 3.66

2 0067.02BOR O Ring for Bumper’s Washer Hom. 2003 0.24
2 0067.A1 Aluminium External Washer 12.21

2 0067.A2 Rear Bumper’s Washer AL D.25x45 Or 14.66
2 V.TCE10X120 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 10 x 120 4.00

2 0067.A0 Big Bumper’s Washer in Nylon 3.42

2 J 0069.00 Plastic Number Plate 10.50
2 K R.P.6X18 Washer D. 6 x 18 0.20

2 L D.M6A.B. Low self-Locking Nut M6 0.40

Page 2 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101010 BUMPERS
OF101010B REAR BUMBERS RETAIL

2 M 0033.00 Biconical Washer for Floor Plate D.6 1.71

2 N 0031.00 Rubber Washer 6 X 20 X 4 1.00
2 O V.TPSCEI6X25 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 6 x 25 0.50

2 P 0093.02 Rear Bumper’s Rubber 1.95
2 Q 0093.04 Washer for Rear Bumper’s Rubber 1.71

2 R R.P.6X12 Washer D. 6 x 12 0.20

2 V.TB6X15 Button Screw 6 x 15 0.65
2 D.M6A.A. High self-Locking Nut M6 0.35

Page 3 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101010 BUMPERS
OF101010C SIDE BUMBERS RETAIL

3 A 0004.F6DX Side Bumper with Right Side Boxe’s Support M4 134.34
3 B 0004.F6SX Side Bumper with Left Side Boxe’s Support M4 134.34

3 C 0004.F5DX Right Side Bumper with Side Boxe’s Support M3 134.34

3 C 0004.F5SX Left Side Bumper with Side Boxes’ Support M3 134.34
3 0004.CDADX Right Side Bumper Nordik EXP for M3 Side-Boxes 97.70

3 0004.CDASX Left Side Bumper Nordik EXP for M3 Side-Boxes 97.70
3 0004.CDBDX Right Side Bumper Nordik EXP for M3 Side Boxes Large 122.13

3 0004.CDBSX Left Side Bumper Nordik EXP for M3 Side Boxes Large 122.13

3 0004.CCADX Right Side Bumper Mini EXP ‘08 109.92
3 0004.CCASX Left Side Bumper Mini EXP ‘08 109.92

3 0004.CCADXFIK Right Side Bumper Mini / Baby FIK for Unico Side-Boxes 122.13
3 0004.CCASXFIK Left Side Bumper Mini / Baby FIK for Unico Side-Boxes 122.13

3 0004.B1A Side Bumper Micro with Side Boxes’ Support 97.70

3 D 0004.00A Anti-Vibration Buffer 4.89
3 E 0004.00B Nylon Lock for Side Bumper 1.22

3 V.TB5X25 Button Screw 5 x 25 1.10
3 G V.TCE5X22 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 5 x 22 0.50

3 H V.TCE6X30 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 6 x 30 0.50

3 V.TB6X15 Button Screw 6 x 15 0.65
3 J D.M5A.B. Low Self-Locking Nut M5 0.35

3 K D.M6A.B. Low Self-Locking Nut M6 0.35
3 D.M6A.A. High Self-Locking Nut M6 0.35

Page 4 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101015 STEERING SYSTEM
OF101015A STEERING COLUMNS RETAIL

4 A 0005.BA Steering Column 100cc - 125cc 470 mm Thickness 2 mm 97.70

4 A 0005.BB Steering Column 100cc - 125cc 490 mm Thickness 2 mm 97.70
4 A 0005.F0 Steering Column 100cc - 125cc 470 mm Thickness 2 mm - with Slot 97.70

4 A 0005.D0 Steering Column Micro 97.70
4 A 0005.E1 Steering Column Baby FIK 97.70

4 A 0005.C0UK Steering Column Mini “EXP 2” - Mini FIK - Nordik EXP 97.70

4 B 0011.00 Joinbal D.10 for Steering Column 29.31
4 C 0012.00 Seeger for Steering Column’s Bearing 1.00

4 D D.M10A.A. High Self-Locking Nut M10 for Steering Column 1.00
4 E 0086.00 Nylon Support for Steering Column 12.21

4 A.E.RA7 Seeger “RA” Type 7 mm (only for U.S.A.) 0.20

4 F VTCE8X65 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 8x65 1.55
4 F VTCE8X70F Drilled Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 8x70 3.00

4 F VTCE8X75 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 8x75 1.55
4 F VTCE8X75F Drilled Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 8x75 3.00

4 G D.M8A.A. High Self-Locking Nut M8 0.35

4 H R.P.8X17 Washer D.8x17 0.35
4 H R.P.8X17X4,5 Washer D.8x17x4,5 1.00

Page 5 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101015 STEERING SYSTEM
OF101015B TIE RODS RETAIL

4 I 0008.A0 Steering Tie-Rod L. 270 mm 29.31

4 I 0008.B0 Steering Tie-Rod L. 220 mm 29.31
4 I 0008.C0 Steering Tie-Rod L. 190 mm 29.31

4 I 0008.NA Right Nylon Steering Tie-Rod Capsuled 48.85
4 I 0008.NB Left Nylon Steering Tie-Rod Capsuled 48.85

4 L 0009.00 Complete Right Steering’s Joinbal with Nut 8 14.66

4 M 0009.A0 Complete Left Steering’s Joinbal with Left Nut 8 14.66
4 N D.M8 Nut 8 0.35

4 O D.M8SX Nut 8 Left Thread 1.00
4 P 0026.A0 Joinbal Spacer 8x13x4 2.44

4 Q 0216.00 Aluminium Biconical Washer D.8 1.95

4 G D.M8A.A. High Self-Locking Nut M8 0.35
4 S V.TPSCEI8X40 Countersunk Head Screw 8 x 40 1.50

4 S V.TPSCEI8X45F Countersunk Head Screw 8 x 45 Drilled (for U.S.A.) 3.00
4 T R.P.8X12 Washer D.8x12 0.20

4 U 0115.00 Steering Column’s Locking Bush 7.33

4 V G.5X12 Steering Column’s Locker 5x12 0.55
4 Z D.M5 Nut M5 0.20

Page 6 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101015 STEERING SYSTEM
OF101015C STEERING WHEEL AND HUBS RETAIL

5 0083.00 Black Polyurethan Steering Wheel 153.88

5 O 0083.A0 3 Holes Steering Wheel Micro 163.65
5 N 0083.B0 3 Holes Steering Wheel in Alcantara 293.11

5 A 0083.BA 6 Holes Tony Kart Embroidered Steering Wheel in Alcantara 329.75
5 0083.BPI Embroidered Steering Wheel in Alcantara - designed for timing system 647.29

5 A 0083.KA 6 Holes Kosmic Embroidered Steering Wheel in Alcantara 329.75

5 A 0083.FA 6 Holes FA Embroidered Steering Wheel in Alcantara 329.75
5 0083.BB 6 Holes Tony Kart Embroidered Steering Wheel in Alcantara - Handle 35 329.75

5 B 0084.BAB Steering Wheel’s Boss Alum. 100 cc 3 Holes Anodized 73.28
5 C 0084.BAA Steering Wheel’s Boss Alum. 100 cc 6 Holes Anodized 73.28

5 D 0084.BAIA 6° Inclined Steering Wheel’s Boss Alum. 100 cc 6 Holes Anodized 129.46

5 E 0084.ABA Steering Wheel’s Boss Alum. 125 cc 6 Holes Anodized 100.15
5 F V.TB5X20 Button Screw 5 x 20 1.10

5 F V.TB5X25F Button Screw 5 x 25 Drilled (for U.S.A.) 3.40
5 G R.P.5X11 Washer D.5x11 0.20

5 H D.M5A.B. Low Self-Locking Nut M5 0.25

5 I VTCE6X35 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 6 x 35 0.55
5 I VTCE6X40F Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 6 x 40 Drilled (for U.S.A.) 3.00

5 L R.P.6X12 Washer D. 6 x 12 0.30
5 M D.M6A.A. High Self-Locking Nut M6 0.30

5 V.TPSCEI6X25 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 6 x 25 0.55

5 V.TPSCEI6X30F Holed Countersunk Socket Head Screw 6 x 30 3.00
5 0033.00 Aluminium Biconical Washer D.6 1.71

5 D.M6A.B. Low Self-Locking Nut M6 0.30
5 V.TCE6X50 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 6 x 50 0.85

5 V.TB5X40 Button Screw 5 x 40 (For BS7 System) 1.60

5 V.TB5X45F Button Screw 5 x 45 Drilled (For U.S.A. BS7 System) 3.85
5 0255,00 Spring for Holed Screw (U.S.A.) 1.22

Page 7 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101015 STEERING SYSTEM
OF101015D STUB AXLES RETAIL

6 A 0092.E0KIT Stub Axle Micro with Bearings 139.23
6 A 0092.00BKIT Stub Axle 100 cc BST with Bearings - Rookie/Nordik/TS28/TS30 163.65

6 A 0092.00CKIT Stub Axle 100 cc HST with Bearings - 25mm T11 / Mercury / Lynx 200.29
6 A 0092.00DAKIT Stub Axle 100 cc BS7 HST with Bearings 232.05

6 B 0092.B0DKIT Stub Axle 125 cc HST Homologation “BS5” with Bearings 232.05

6 C 0018.A0 Rectified (King Pin) Stub Axle’s Socket Head Screw 8 x 90 7.33
6 C 0018.A0F Rectified Stub Axle’s Socket Head Screw 8 x 90 Drilled (for U.S.A.) 8.55

6 C 0018.C0 Rectified (King Pin) Stub Axle’s Socket Head Screw 10 x 90 7.33
6 C 0018.C0F Rectified Stub Axle’s Socket Head Screw 10 x 90 Drilled (for U.S.A.) 8.55

6 D 0019.00 Stub Axle’s Bearing Diam. 8 x 22 2.44

6 D 0019.A0 Stub Axle’s Bearing Diam. 10 x 26 3.66
6 E 0020.00 Bearing’s Spacer 26 mm for Stub Axle 2.44

6 E 0020.A0 Bearing’s Spacer 10 mm BST for Stub Axle 4.89
6 E 0020.C0 Bearing’s Spacer HST for Stub Axle 4.89

6 F 0021.00 Wheel’s Spacer 5 mm Anodized 3.66

6 G 0021.A0 Wheel’s Spacer 5 mm Rayed and Anodized 3.66
6 G 0021.C0 Wheel’s Spacer 5 mm HST Anodized 3.66

6 H 0022.00 Wheel’s Spacer 10 mm Anodized 3.66
6 H 0022.C0 Wheel’s Spacer 15 mm HST Anodized 4.89

6 I D.M14X1,5 Stub Axle’s Nut 100 M14 x 1,5 1.50

6 Y 0023.D0 Wheel’s Spacer for Stub Axle HST 4.89

Page 8 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101015 STEERING SYSTEM
OF101015E STUB AXLE’S BUSHES RETAIL

6 AA 0211.D0KIT Complete HST Excentric Bush D.22-10 97.70
6 AA 0212.D0KIT Complete HST Concentric Washer D.22-10 95.26

6 AB 0211.D0 HST Excentric Bush D.22-10 73.28
6 AC 0211.D1 HST Excentric Bush’sCompass 3.66

6 AD 0211.D2 HST Excentric Bush’s Seeger Hole 10 14.66

6 AE 0211.D3 Seeger for HST Excentric Bush 1.40
6 0211.D4 HST Excentric Bush’s Washer 10x4,5 2.44

6 J 0211.A0KIT Complete Excentric Bush D.22 73.28
6 0211.A1 Excentric Bush’s Compass 2.93

6 0211.A2 Joinbal D.8 for Excentric Bush 9.77

6 0211.A3 Seeger for Excentric Bush 0.70
6 S 0211.A4 Washer for Bush 7 mm 2.44

6 Q 0215.00 Stub Axle’s Spacer 24x8x4 mm 4.89
6 R V.TCEX3X10 Inox Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 3 x 10 0.95

6 T D.M8A.A. High-Self-Locking Nut M8 0.40

6 J 0212.A0KIT Complete Concentric Bush D.22 73.28
6 K 0212.B0 High Integral Bush D.22 29.31

6 K 0212.B0A Low Integral Bush D.22 29.31
6 K 0211.C0 Integral Excentric Bush HST 61.07

6 K 0212.C0 Integral Concentric Bush HST 61.07

6 X 0215.CA Stub Axle’s Spacer 24x10x4 mm HST Bush with Joinball 5.37
6 X 0215.C0 Stub Axle’s Spacer 24x10x4 mm HST 5.37

6 Z R.P.10X16 Washer D. 10,2x15,5x1,5 0.30
6 W D.M10A.A. High-Self-Locking Nut M10 0.95

6 K 0212.00 Central Bush D.12 for Stub Axle 12.21

6 K 0211.00 Excentric Bush D.12 for Stub Axle 36.64

Page 9 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101020 FEET SUPPORT AND PEDALS RETAIL
7 0010.A0 Nylon Feet Support 4.89

7 A 0010.00A Complete Aluminium Feet Support 97.70

7 N 0010.00BKIT Aluminium Feet Support 2007 Complete with Support 183.20
7 O 0010.00B Aluminium Feet Support 2007 117.24

7 P 0010.00B3 Feet Support’s Spacer 2007 10mm 7.33
7 Q 0010.00B4 Feet Support’s Spacer 2007 5mm 6.11

7 R V.TCE6X45 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 6x45 0.75

7 S 0010.00B2 Support for Aluminium Feet Support 2007 65.95
7 T V.TCE6X25 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 6x25 0.55

7 U R.P.6X12 Washer D. 6,2x12x1 0.20
7 V D.M6A.B. Low Self Locking Nut M6 0.20

7 B 0014.00 Accelerator Pedal 85.49

7 B 0014.A0 Accelerator Pedal Mini - Micro 85.49
7 C 0015.00 Hydraulic Brake Pedal 105.03

7 C 0015.A0 Mechanical Brake Pedal 85.49
7 C 0015.B0 Brake Pedal Mini - Micro 105.03

7 D 0016.00 Spring for Pedal’s Return 2.44

7 E 0017.00 Pedal’s Screw 19.54
7 F 0121.00 Plug for Pedal D.12 0.15

7 G V.TCE6X30 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 6x30 0.55
7 D.M6A.A. High Self Locking Nut M6 0.20

7 I R.P.8X17 Washer D. 8x17 0.25

7 L R.P.8X12 Washer D. 8x12 0.25
7 M D.M8A.A. High Self Locking Nut M8 0.35

Page 10 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101020 FEET SUPPORT AND PEDALS RETAIL
07/A A 0010.00CKIT Complete Rudder Pedals 610.65

07/A B 0010.00C1 Rudder Pedal’s Support 185.64
07/A C 0010.00C2 Rudder Pedal’s Foot Board 48.85

07/A D 0010.00C3 Accelerator’s Lock Plate for Rudder Pedals 24.43
07/A E 0010.00C4 Plate with Slot for Rudder Pedals 19.54

07/A F 0010.00B4 Feet Suppot’s Spacer 5 mm 6.11

07/A G 0014.AA Accelerator Pedal for Rudder Pedals 85.49
07/A H 0015.BA Brake Pedal for Rudder Pedals 105.03

07/A I 0017.00 Pedal’s Pin 19.54
07/A L 0118.470A Braking Pump Rod 470 mm for Rudder Pedals 24.43

07/A M D.M6 Normal Nut M6 0.20

07/A N D.M6A.B. Low Self-Looking Nut M6 0.25
07/A O D.M8A.A. Dado M8 Autobloccante Alto High Self-Looking Nut M8 0.40

07/A P 0044.B0 Hexagonal Nut for Rear and Front Wheel 2.60
07/A Q V.TB6X30 Button Screw 6x30 1.15

07/A R V.TPSCEI6X30 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 6 x 30 0.65

07/A S R.P.8X17 Washer D. 8x17 0.25
07/A T 0028.01 Fork M6x12 DIN 71752 0.25

07/A U 0028.05 M6 Thread Pin 0.25
07/A V R.P.6X12 Washer D. 6,3x12,5x1 0.20

07/A W 0116.B8 Ring Spring for Caliper’s Pin 0.98

07/A X V.TCE6X35 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 6x45 0.55

Page 11 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101025 SEATS AND SUPPORTS RETAIL
8 A 0037.FP 1/2/3/4 “OTK” Seat (Flat Bottom) 1°- 2°- 3°- 4° 207.62

8 A 0037.D0 1/2 Seat Size Mini - Baby 1°- 2° (rookie) 170.98
8 A 0037.E0 Seat Size Micro (midget) 170.98

8 B 0087.00 Seat’s Washer D. 8 0.73
8 C V.TPSCEI8X25 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 8x25 0.90

8 D V.TPSCEI8X40 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 8x40 1.20

8 E D.M8A.A. High Self Locking Seat’s Nut M8 0.35
8 F 0237.A0 Disassembled Seat’s Support Psylo - Nordik EXP 24.43

8 G 0239.00 Big Reinforcement Seat’s Plaque (with fixing holes) 4.89
8 G 0239.0A Small Reinforcement Seat’s Plaque (with fixing holes) 4.89

8 0239.A0 Extension Seat’s Support 21.25

8 H 0259.A0 Support Clamp D.30 for Disassembled Seat 85.49
8 H 0259.B0 Support Clamp D.28 for Disassembled Seat 85.49

8 I 0006.280 Supplementary Seat’s Support 280 mm 23.20
8 I 0006.300 Supplementary Seat’s Support 300 mm 23.20

8 I 0006.320 Supplementary Seat’s Support 320 mm 23.20

8 I 0006.340 Supplementary Seat’s Support 340 mm 23.20
8 I 0006.380 Supplementary Seat’s Support 380 mm 24.43

8 I 0006.400 Supplementary Seat’s Support 400 mm 24.43
8 L 0007.320 Supplementary Bent Seat’s Support 320 mm 26.87

8 L 0007,340 Supplementary Bent Seat’s Support 340 mm 26.87

8 V.TCE6X25 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 6x25 0.50
8 R.P.8X12 Washer D. 8x12 0.20

8 V.TCE8X35 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 8x35 1.00
8 V.TB6X15 Button Screw 6x15 0.65

8 R.P.6X12 Washer D. 6x12 0.20

8 R.P.8X12 Washer D. 8x12 0.20

Page 12 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101025 SEATS AND SUPPORTS RETAIL
8 D.M6A.A. High Self Locking Nut M6 0.35

8 S R.P.10X30X2,5 Washer D. 10x30x2,5 0.80
8 T 0275.03 Weight About Kg 3 70.84

8 U 0275.01 Weight About Kg 1 31.75
8 AA 0006.BODXKIT Complete Right Supplementary Adjustable Seat’s Support 146.56

8 AA 0006.BOSXKIT Complete Left Supplementary Adjustable Seat’s Support 146.56

8 AD 0006.B1 Thread Pin for Seat’s Support 36.64
8 Y 0006.B2 Right Nut M14x2 for Seat’s Support 7.33

8 Z 0006.B3 Left Nut M14x2 for Seat’s Support 7.33
8 AB 0006.B4 Connection for Supplemetary Seat’s Support 34.20

8 AC 0006.B5A Connection of Right Suppl. Seat’s Support 43.97

8 AC 0006.B5C Connection of Left Suppl. Seat’s Support 43.97
8 AE 0006.B6A Plate for Right Supplementary Seat’s Support - Thickness 3mm 17.10

8 AF 0006.B6C Plate for Left Supplementary Seat’s Support - Thickness 5mm 17.10
8 0033.00 Biconical Washer D.6 1.71

8 R.P.8X17 Washer D. 8x17 0.20

8 V.TPSCEI6X20 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 6x20 1.00

Page 13 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101030 ENGINE MOUNTS RETAIL
9 A 0038.00 Inclined Engine Mount MG 125mm 166.10
9 A 0038.D0 Inclined Engine Mount MG 92mm 166.10

9 H 0038.D0A Flat Engine Mount MG 92mm 183.20
9 M 0038.D0B Engine Mount MG 92mm “KF” 195.41

9 K 0038.A0A Engine Plate’s Stiffener 92mm 46.41

9 A 0038.A0 Inclined engine Mount AL 92mm 107.47
9 0038.D0A2 Engine Mount Spacer DD2 18 mm 36.64

9 0038.D0A3 Engine Mount Spacer DD2 26 mm 36.64
9 B 0038.R28 Engine Mount AL 92x28 mm Rok 107.47

9 B 0038.R30 Engine Mount AL 92x30 mm Rok 107.47

9 B 0038.R32 Engine Mount AL 92x32 mm Rok 107.47
9 C 0039.A32A Engine Mount’s Bracket 92x32mm Rear 29.31

9 D 0039.A32 Engine Mount’s Bracket 92x32mm 29.31
9 C 0039.A30A Engine Mount’s Bracket 92x32mm Rear 29.31

9 D 0039.A30 Engine Mount’s Bracket 92x30mm 29.31

9 C 0039.A28A Engine Mount’s Bracket 92x28mm Rear 29.31
9 D 0039.A28 Engine Mount’s Bracket 92x28mm 29.31

9 J 0039.V28A Engine Mount’s Bracket 92x28 mm Double Screw Cut 29.31
9 I 0039.V28 Engine Mount’s Bracket 92x28 mm Double Screw 29.31

9 J 0039.V30A Engine Mount’s Bracket 92x30 mm Double Screw Cut 29.31

9 I 0039.V30 Engine Mount’s Bracket 92x30 mm Double Screw 29.31
9 J 0039.V32A Engine Mount’s Bracket 92x32 mm Double Screw Cut 29.31

9 I 0039.V32 Engine Mount’s Bracket 92x32 mm Double Screw 29.31
9 F V.TCE10X40 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 10x40 2.00

9 F V.TCE10X50 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 10x50 2.15

Page 14 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101030 ENGINE MOUNTS RETAIL
9 L 0109.B0 Chain Strecher’s Support AL 92mm 2 Position 24.43
9 L 0109.BA Chain Strecher’s Support AL 92mm 3 Position 24.43

9 M 0110.A0 Chain Strecher 12 with Head 13.43

9 N D.M12 Galvanized Nut M12 0.70
9 O 0110.B0 Chain Strecher 10 with Head 10.99

9 P D.M10 Galvanized Nut M10 0.55

Page 15 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101035 CHAIN GUARDS RETAIL
10 A 0041.00 Straight Chain Guard (Type A) 6.11

10 B 0042.00 Lamellar Chain Guard (Type B) 15.88
10 C 0042.E0 Chain Guard Micro (Type C) 53.74

10 E 0043.00 Chain Guard’s Support 100cc 130mm 10.99

10 0043.0A Chain Guard’s Support 100cc 90mm 10.99
10 F 0043.A0 Chain Guard’s Support 125cc 10.99

10 D 0042.CA OTK Integral Chain Guard 85.49
10 0042.CAKIT OTK Integral Chain Guard Kit 131.90

10 G 0043.C0 Complete Chain Guard’s Support 14.66

10 0043.C1 Chain Guard’s Excentric Washer 7.33
10 0025.06 Plug for Hole Closing 1.47

10 V.TB6X15 Button Screw 6x15 0.80
10 D.M6A.A. High Self Locking Nut 6 0.35

Page 16 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101040 BOSS
OF101040A FRONT WHEEL BOSS RETAIL

11 A 0103.C0A Front Boss BST Mg 60mm - Short 122.13

11 A 0103.C0B Front Boss BST Mg 75mm - Medium 122.13
11 A 0103.C0 Front Boss BST Mg 95mm - Long 122.13

11 B 0103.C0C Front Boss HST Mg 80mm 146.56

11 0103.C0CKIT Complete Front Boss HST Mg 80mm 178.31
11 B 0103.C0D Front Boss HST Mg 110mm 146.56

11 0103.C0DKIT Complete Front Boss HST Mg 110mm 183.20
11 A 0103.F0A Front Boss BST Al 60mm - Short 102.59

11 A 0103.F0B Front Boss BST Al 75mm - Medium 109.92

11 A 0103.F0 Front Boss BST Al 95mm - Long 117.24
11 U 0103.GD Front Boss in Ergal BS5-7 158.77

11 0103.GDKIT Complete Front Boss in Ergal BS5-7 202.74
11 E 0105.00 Front Wheel’s Spacer 125cc 10.99

11 F 0206.A0 Double Thread Screw Front Wheel 8x45 3.30

11 G 0044.B0 Hexagonal Head Nut forFront/Rear Wheel 3.30
11 H 0024.00 Bearing 17-35 for Front Wheel’s Boss 4.89

11 I 0024.A0 Bearing 17-30 for Front Wheel’s Boss 7.33
11 J 0024.B0 Bearing 25-42x9 for Front Wheel’s Boss 10.99

11 Q 0024.BA Bearing 25-42x12 for Front Wheel’s Boss 14.66

11 K 0057.E0 Key for Axle D.50 2 Pins 12.21
11 L 0103.FB Front Boss’Support Al 100 127.02

11 N V.TCE6X16 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 6x16 0.50
11 O 0125.00 Spacer Ring for Wheel Boss 7.33

11 R 0023.CB HST Bearing’s Spacer Mg 30mm for Front Boss 7.33

Page 17 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101040 BOSS
OF101040B WHEEL’S BOSS RETAIL

12 A 0046.C0A Wheel’s Boss Al D. 25x47 109.92

12 B 0053.C0A Wheel’s Boss Al D. 25x84 131.90

12 A 0046.00A Wheel’s Boss Al D. 30x47 109.92
12 B 0053.B0A Wheel’s Boss Al D. 30x84 131.90

12 C 0046.K0 Wheel’s Boss Al D. 40x55 122.13
12 D 0046.KA Wheel’s Boss Al D. 40x75 134.34

12 E 0053.K0 Wheel’s Boss Al D. 40x92 151.44

12 G 0046.KE Wheel’s Boss Al D. 56x56 129.46
12 H 0053.KE Wheel’s Boss Al D. 50x92 153.88

12 E 0053.A0 Wheel’s Boss Mg D. 40x92 166.10
12 G 0046.E0 Wheel’s Boss Mg D. 50x56 149.00

12 H 0053.E0 Wheel’s Boss Mg D. 50x92 173.42

12 I 0053.F0 Wheel’s Boss Mg D. 50x148 254.03
12 0045.00 Rear Wheel’s Stud Bolt 3.20

12 M 0044.B0 Hexagonal Head Nut for Front/Rear Wheel 3.30
12 N V.TCE8X30 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 8x30 1.15

12 N V.TCE8X35 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 8x35 1.30

12 N V.TCE8X40 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 8x40 1.35
12 Q R.P.8X12 Washer D. 8x12 0.20

12 R 0125.00 Spacer Ring for Wheel’s Boss 7.33

Page 18 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101040 BOSS
OF101040C DISK’S BOSS RETAIL

13 A 0046.C0A Disk’s Boss Al D. 25x47 109.92

13 A 0046.00A Disk’s Boss Al D. 30x47 109.92

13 B 0052.00A Brake Disk’s Boss 206mm Al D.25 146.56
13 B 0052.A0A Brake Disk’s Boss 206mm Al D.30 146.56

13 C 0052.K0 Brake Disk’s Boss 206mm Al D.40 146.56
13 C 0052.D0 Brake Disk’s Boss 206mm Mg D.25 146.56

13 C 0052.KE Brake Disk’s Boss 206mm Al D.50 146.56

13 C 0052.E0 Brake Disk’s Boss 206mm Mg D.50 156.33
13 E 0052.EB Rear Brake Disk’s Boss 206x16mm Mg D.50 168.54

13 D 0052.K0A Brake Disk’s Boss 180mm Al D.40 127.02
13 D 0052.DA Brake Disk’s Boss 180mm Mg D.40 146.56

13 D 0052.KEA Brake Disk’s Boss 180mm Al D.40 127.02

13 D 0052.EA Brake Disk’s Boss 180mm Mg D.50 151.44
13 V.TCE5X30 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 5x30 0.60

13 V.TCE8X30 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 8x30 1.15
13 V.TCE8X35 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 8x35 1.30

13 V.TCE6X40 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 6x40 0.75

13 V.TCE8X40 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 8x40 1.35
13 R.P.8X12 Washer D. 8x12 0.20

13 G V.TCE5X20 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 5x20 0.50
13 H R.P.5X11 Washer D. 5x11 0.20

13 I D.M5C Caulked Nut M5 0.30

13 M V.TCE6X22 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 6x22 0.55
13 M V.TCE6X25 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 6x25 0.60

13 N R.P.6X11 Washer D. 6x11 0.20

Page 19 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101040 BOSS
OF101040C DISK’S BOSS RETAIL

13 O D.M6C Caulked Nut M6 0.24
13 R.P.8X17X4,5 Washer D. 8x17x4,5 0.78
13 D.M8C Caulked Nut M8 0.29
11 M 0103.DB Self Adjusting Front Disk’s Boss Al 141.59
11 0103.DBKIT Complete Front Disk’s Boss Self-Adjusting Al 162.83
11 T 0103.G0 Front Disk’s Boss BS7 in Ergal 153.39
11 0103.G0KIT Complete Front Disk’s Boss BS7 in Ergal 158.11
11 S 0103.G2 Seeger Mozzo Disco Seeger for Disk’s Boss 0.59
11 0102.A0 Cuscinetto Mozzo Anteriore 17-40 Front Wheel Boss Bearing 17-40 4.72
11 X 0103.GA Front Disk’s Boss BS5 in Ergal 153.39
11 0103.GAKIT Complete Front Disk’s Boss BS5 in Ergal 169.91

Page 20 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101040 BOSS
OF101040D SPROCKET’S SUPPORTS RETAIL

14 A 0047.C0A Sprocket’s Support Al D. 25 131.90

14 A 0047.B0A Sprocket’s Support Al D. 30 131.90
14 A 0047.K0 Sprocket’s Support Al D. 40 131.90

14 A 0047.A0 Sprocket’s Support Mg D. 40 141.67
14 A 0047.KE Sprocket’s Support Al D. 50 141.67

14 A 0047.E0 Sprocket’s Support Mg D. 50 158.77

14 B V.TCE8X35 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 8x35 1.27
14 B V.TCE8X40 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 8x40 1.35

14 B V.TCE8X45 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 8x45 1.40
14 C R.P.8X12 Washer D. 8x12 0.20

14 D V.TCE6X20 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 6x20 0.50

14 E R.P.6X11 Washer D. 6x11 0.20
14 F D.M6A.B. Low Self Adjusting Nut M6 0.30

Page 21 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101060 WHEELS RETAIL
15 A 0070.C0A Rear Wheel MXP 210mm Mg 158.77

15 A 0070.D0A Rear Wheel MXP 180mm Mg 156.33
15 A 0070.00B Rear Wheel AXPQ 212mm Al Colour Quartz 134.34

15 A 0070.A0B Rear Wheel AXPQ 180mm Al Colour Quartz 131.90

15 A 0070.B0B Rear Wheel AXPQ 145mm Al Colour Quartz 129.46
15 B 0070.C0 Rear Wheel MXC 210mm Mg 241.82

15 B 0070.D0 Rear Wheel MXC 180mm Mg 234.49
15 C 0071.G0A Front Wheel MXP 130mm Mg 151.44

15 C 0071.H0A Front Wheel MXP 120mm Mg 151.44

15 C 0071.D0B Front Wheel AXPQ 130mm Al Colour Quartz 117.24
15 C 0071.B0B Front Wheel AXPQ 120mm Al Colour Quartz 117.24

15 D 0071.G0 Front Wheel MXC 130mm Mg 202.74
15 E 0071.A0B Front Wheel AXPQ 110mm with Boss Al Colour Quartz 136.79

15 F 0222.A0 Special Screw for Drilled Wheel 3.10

15 G 0223.A0 O Ring for Bead Lock 2018 0.20
15 H 0221.00 Valve for Wheel 3.10

15 H 0221.A0 Short Valve for Wheel 4.00
15 I 0024.00 Wheel’s Bearing D. 17-35 4.89

Page 22 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101045 AXLE’S SUPPORTS AND BEARINGS RETAIL
16 B 0048.FA Axle’s Support D. 25 Mini EXP 117.24

16 B 0048.FB Axle’s Support D. 30 Mini / Nordik EXP - Mini / Baby Fik 117.24
16 A 0048.K0 Axle’s Support D. 40 Triangol Type 97.70

16 C 0048.I0 Axle’s Support D. 30 Al 134.34

16 D 0048.KDE Axle’s Support D. 40-50 Al Forged 170.98
16 D 0048.KDEA Axle’s Support 3 Position D. 40-50 Al Forged 170.98

16 C 0048.D0 Axle’s Support D. 40-50 Mg 146.56
16 E 0049.B0 Axle’s Bearing D. 25 36.64

16 E 0049.00 Axle’s Bearing D. 30 46.41

16 E 0049.A0 Axle’s Bearing D. 40 56.18
16 E 0049.D0 Axle’s Bearing D. 50-90 65.95

16 E 0049.DA Axle’s Bearing D. 50-80 61.07
16 V.TCE8X20 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 8x20 1.00

16 V.TCE8X20F Holed Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 8x20 2.50

16 V.TCE8X25 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 8x25 1.05
16 V.TCE8X25F Holed Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 8x25 2.60

16 V.TE8X25 Hexagonal Head Screw 8x25 0.90
16 V.TE8X30 Hexagonal Head Screw 8x30 1.00

16 V.TE8X40 Hexagonal Head Screw 8x40 1.15

16 V.TE8X40F Holed Hexagonal Head Screw 8x40 2.60
16 V.TE8X45 Hexagonal Head Screw 8x45 1.30

16 V.TE8X50 Hexagonal Head Screw 8x50 1.35
16 V.TE8X50F Holed Hexagonal Head Screw 8x50 2.70

16 V.TB8X40 Button Screw 8x40 2.20

16 R.P.8X17 Washer D. 8x17 0.20
16 R.P.8X17X3 Washer D. 8x17x3 0.70

16 R.P.8X17X4,5 Washer D. 8x17x4,5 1.05
16 0219.00 Axle’s Lock 25-30-40-50 1.20

Page 23 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101050 AXLES RETAIL
16 H 0054.00EXP Axle D. 25 Mini EXP 170.98
16 H 0054.02 Axle D. 25 Micro 170.98

16 H 0054.A0 Axle 100 CC D. 30 Full 195.41
16 H 0054.B0 Axle 100 CC D. 30x5 244.26

16 H 0054.B0FIK Axle D. 30x5 Mini / Baby Fik “TypeN” 244.26

16 H 0054.B0FIKH Axle D. 30x5 Mini / Baby Fik “Type H” 244.26
16 H 0054.B0FIKU Axle D. 30x5 Mini / Baby Fik “Type U” 244.26

16 H 0054.D0100C/N Axle 100 CC D. 40x3 293.11
16 H 0054.D0106C/N Axle 100 CC D. 40 106 cm 293.11

16 H 0054.E0106C/N/P Axle 125 CC D. 40x3 293.11

16 H 0054.G0E/U/N/H/ HH/Q Axle 100 CC D. 50x2 295.00
16 H 0054.H0E/U/N/H/ HH/Q Axle 125 CC D. 50x2 295.00

16 H 0054.G0100N/HH Axle 100 CC D. 50 100 cm 295.00
16 I 0057.00 Axle’s Key 8x5x60 6.00

16 I 0056.A0 Axle’s Key 8x7x40 6.00

16 I 0056.00 Axle’s Key 8x7x60 6.00
16 I 0056.B0 Axle’s Key 8x7x80 6.00

16 I 0057.D0 Axle’s Key D. 50 3 Pins 20.76
16 I 0057.E0 Axle’s Key D. 50 2 Pins 14.66

16 0055.00 Axle Support Excentric Washer D. 50 11.00

Page 24 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101055 EXHAUST SYSTEM RETAIL
17 A 0061.00 Silencer’s holder Cradle 100 cc 24.43

17 A 0061.A0 Silencer’s holder Cradle 125 cc 26.87
17 B 0060.00 Long Silencer’s Spring 130mm 3.91

17 B 0059.00 Short Silencer’s Spring 58mm 3.18
17 B 0059.A0 Extra Short Silencer’s Spring 43mm 2.93

17 B 0059.B0 Iper Short Silencer’s Spring 35mm 2.93

17 C 0063.00 Rubber for Silencer’s Holder Cradle 2.55
17 D 0256.00 Support for Silencer’s Cradle 15 cm 10.99

17 D 0256.A0 Support for Silencer’s Cradle for 100 cc 10.99
17 E 0256.C0 Aluminium Support for Silencer’s Cradle 43.97

17 E 0256.CA Aluminium Support for Silencer’s Cradle “2006” 43.97

17 0256.B0DX Right Support for Silencer’s Cradle 13.43
17 G 0256.B0SX Left Support for Silencer’s Cradle 13.43

17 0256.B0DXKIT Complete Right Support Kit for Silencer’s Cradle 48.85
17 G 0256.B0SXKIT Complete Left Support Kit for Silencer’s Cradle 48.85

17 H 0256.D0A Left Connection for Silencer’s Support (Type H) 26.87

17 I 0256.D0B Silencer’s Support (Type I) 17.10
17 J 0256.D0C Right Connection for Silencer’s Support (Type J) 26.87

17 H 0256.F0 Support for Silencer’s Cradle Mini EXP 29.31
17 0256.BA Support for Silencer’s Cradle 230mm 14.66

17 W 0256.G0 Connection for Silencer’s Support “Kf - Kz” 19.54

17 Y 0256.G0A Connection for Silencer’s Support “Kz” 19.54
17 K V.TPSCEI10X40 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 10x40 2.70

17 L 0228.00 Aluminium Biconical Washer D. 10 2.44
17 M R.P.10X22 Washer D. 10x22x1,5 0.30

17 N D.M10A.A. High Self Locking Nut M10 1.15

17 O R.P.10X30X2,5 Washer D. 10x30x2,5 0.80

Page 25 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101055 EXHAUST SYSTEM RETAIL
17 V.TE8X25 Hexagonal Head Screw 8x25 0.90

17 P D.M10A.B. Low Self Locking Nut M10 0.90
17 V.TE8X35 Hexagonal Head Screw 8x35 1.05

17 R R.P.8X17 Washer D. 8x17 0.20

17 S D.M8A.A. High Self Locking Nut M8 0.50
17 T V.TCE8X30 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 8x30 1.15

17 U R.P.8X17X3 Washer D. 8x17x3 0.70
17 V R.P.8X12 Washer D. 8x12 0.20

Page 26 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101065 FLOOR PLATES RETAIL
18 A 0072.00 Chassis Aluminium Floor Plate 161.21
18 A 0072.B0A Aluminium Floor Plate Rocky EXP 146.56

18 A 0072.D1A Aluminium Floor Plate Micro 114.80
18 A 0072.D0A Aluminium Floor Plate Rocky FIK 134.34

18 A 0072.KY1 Aluminium Floor Plate Rc - Mg - Pr - Eikon - Psylo 161.21

18 A 0072.NO1 Aluminium Floor Plate Nordik EXP / Rocky FIK 146.56
18 A 0072.RC Aluminium Floor Plate “Rc Rancge” for Racer Evs-Evx-Evxx-Krypton Krv 161.21

18 A 0072.RX Aluminium Floor Plate Redspeed RX 219.83
18 0072.XT Anti Slip Floor Plate’s Sticker Tony Kart 58.62

18 0072.XKB Anti Slip Floor Plate’s Sticker Rocky Kosmic 97.70

18 0072.XKALX Floor Plate’s Sticker Kosmic Lynx 14.66
18 0072.XKAMY Floor Plate’s Sticker Kosmic Mercury 14.66

18 0072.XTRCEVR Floor Plate’s Sticker Tony Kart Racer Evr 97.70
18 0072.XTANO Couple of Silver Sticky Fins with Glitter for Nordik floor plate 29.31

18 0072.XTABO Couple of Silver Sticky Fins with Glitter for Rocky floor plate 29.31

18 0072.XTAKYKRV Couple of Stickers for Floor Plate’s Tongue “Krypton Krv” 29.31
18 0072.XTAKYKRX Couple of Stickers for Floor Plate’s Tongue “Krypton KRX” 29.31

18 0072.XTRCEVXX Floor Plate’s Sticker “Racer Evxx” 97.70
18 0072.XFA Floor Plate’s Sticker “FA Victory” 68.39

18 0072.XK8 Floor Plate’s Sticker Kosmic 2008 97.70

18 B 0033.00 Biconical Washer D. 6 1.71
18 C 0031.00 Rubber 6x20x4 1.00

18 D V.TPSCEI6X20 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 6x20 0.55
18 E R.P.6X18 Washer D. 6x18 0.20

18 F D.M6A.B. Low Self Locking Nut M6 0.30

Page 27 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101070 FUEL TANKS RETAIL
19 A 0073.B0 Fuel Tank Lt. 8 100 cc 134.34

19 B 0073.C0 Fuel Tank Lt. 8 125 cc 146.56
19 S 0073.XBBT Couple of Stickers for Fuel Tank Lt. 8 - Tony Kart Graphics 2009 68.39

19 Q 0073.XBAT Couple of Stickers for Fuel Tank Lt. 8 - Tony Kart 68.39
19 0073.XBAK Couple of Stickers for Fuel Tank Lt. 8 - Kosmic 68.39

19 0073.XBFA Couple of Stickers for Fuel Tank Lt. 8 - FA 68.39

19 0073.00 Fuel Tank Lt. 3 85.49
19 O 0073.0A Dismantled Fuel Tank Lt. 3 97.70

19 P 0073.XAT Couple of Stickers for Fuel Tank Lt. 3 - Tony Kart 68.39
19 0073.XAK Couple of Stickers for Fuel Tank Lt. 3 - Kosmic 68.39

19 0073.XFA Couple of Stickers for Fuel Tank Lt. 3 - FA 68.39

19 C 0073.002 Fixing Knob for Fuel Tank 4.89
19 0074.C0 Fuel Pipe 6x9 Crystal - Per Metre 9.77

19 0074.B0 Fuel Pipe 5,5x8,5 - Per Metre 9.77
19 D 0074.00 Fuel Pipe 5x10 - Per Metre 4.89

19 E 0076.A0 Dismantled Tanksuction Brass Filter 8.55

19 F 0077.B0 Tank and Pipe’s connector Nut 2.44
19 G 0077.CA Fuel Tank’s Rubber Holder With OR 17.10

19 G 0077.CB OR Rubber Holder 0.30
19 H 0077.00 Single Tank’s Connector 8.55

19 I 0224.00 Fuel Tank’s Plug 2.44

19 J 0224.A0 Small Fuel Tank’s Plug 1.47
19 R 0260.00 Recovery Fuel Tank 8.55

19 K V.TE8X30 Hexagonal Head Screw 8x30 1.00
19 L R.P.8X17X3 Washer D. 8x17x3 0.70

19 M 0029.07 Fiber Washer 0.24

19 0075.A0 Clamp for Fuel Pipe 0.35

Page 28 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101075 TORSION BARS AND RINGS RETAIL
20 C 0235.FA Oval Front Bar Nordik Length 290mm 25.96
20 C 0235.FAA Oval Front Bar Length 275mm 28.32
20 A 0235.FAB Front Bar D. 30x1 - Chromed 42.48
20 A 0235.FAN Front Bar D. 30x1,5 - Silver 42.48
20 A 0235.FAO Front Bar D. 30x2 - Gold 42.48
20 B 0235.GA Rear Bar D. 30 Length 470mm 28.32
20 E 0240.A0A Cylindrical Aluminium Ring D.32 with 2 Screw 33.04
20 E 0240.B0 Cylindrical Aluminium Ring D.30 with 2 Screw 33.04
20 E 0240.B0A Cylindrical Aluminium Ring D.30 with 2 Screw for 125 Cc 33.04
20 G 0240.C0 Oval Aluminium Ring D.30 with 2 Screw 33.04
20 G 0240.D0 Cylindrical Aluminium Ring D.32 with 2 Screw 33.04
20 E 0240.00 Cylindrical Aluminium Ring D.28 with 2 Screw 33.04
20 K R.P.8X12 Washer D. 8x12 0.12
20 R.P.8X17X3 Washer D. 8x17x3 0.49
20 I V.TCE8X25 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw D. 8x25 0.78
20 I V.TCE8X30 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw D. 8x30 0.83

Page 29 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101080 BRAKING SYSTEM
OF101080A BRAKING PUMPS (BS1-BS2) RETAIL

21 A 0029.BB Complete Brake Pump’s System 327.31

21 B 0029.C0 Brake Pump without Connector 141.67
21 C 0029.B1 Brake Pump’s Body 117.24

21 D 0029.B6 Discharge Pump’s Plug 7.00

21 E 0029.B7 OR for Discharge Pump’s Plug 0.40
21 F 0029.B10A Aluminium Brake Pump’s Piston D. 13-8 12.50

21 G 0029.A9 Brake Pump’s Lining D. 13-8 7.00
21 H 0029.B13 Pump’s Spring 1.55

21 I 0029.12 Seeger 0.30

21 J 0120.00 Long Dusty Rubber Cap 11.00
21 K 0029.C2B Aluminium Brake Pump’s Support 52.52

21 L 0078.A1 Straight Connection’s Body Steel Tube 7.00
21 M V.TCE6X55 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 6x55 1.20

21 M V.TCE6X60F Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 6x60 Holed 2.50

21 N V.TCE6X65 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 6x65 1.75
21 N V.TCE6X65F Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 6x65 Holed 2.60

21 O D.M6A.A. High Self Locking Nut M6 0.25
21 O D.M6A.B. Low Self Locking Nut M6 0.35

21 P R.P.6X12 Washer D. 6x12 0.20

Page 30 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101080 BRAKING SYSTEM
OF101080B BRAKING PUMPS (BS3-BS4-BS5-BS6-BS7) RETAIL

21 Q 0029.DA Complete Self-Adjusting Brake Pump’s System 512.95

21 R 0029.E0 Self-Adjusting Brake Pump Without Connector 232.05

21 S 0029.D1 Self-Adjusting Brake Pump’s Body 139.23
21 D 0029.B6 Discharge Pump’s Plug 4.89

21 E 0029.B7 O Ring for Discharge Pump’s Plug 0.40
21 AA 0029.D10A Self-Adjusting Pump’s Piston D. 13-8 14.66

21 T 0029.D10B Self-Adjusting Pump’s Piston D.13-8 With Lock 17.10

21 U 0029.D13 Long Self-Adjusting Pump’s Spring 1.71
21 U 0029.D13A Short Self-Adjusting Pump’s Spring 1.71

21 AC 0120.A0 Short Dusty Rubber Cap Bs5 - Bs6 - Sbs7 6.11
21 V 0029.D6 Oil Tank For Self-Adjusting Pump 47.63

21 W 0029.D6A Oil Tank’s Plug For Self-Adjusting Pump 36.64

21 0029.A9 Pump Tank’s D. 13-8 4.89
21 0029.12 Pump Tank’s Seeger 0.30

21 X 0029.D15 Oil Tank’s Lining 9.77
21 Y 0029.D16 Lining’s Washer For Oil Tank 1.71

21 0029.C2C Aluminium Self-Adjusting Brake Pump’s Spacer 53.74

21 0078.A1 Straight Pipe Connection Body 2.20
21 V.TCE6X55 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 6x55 2.10

21 V.TCE6X60F Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 6x60 Holed 2.50
21 V.TCE6X65 Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 6x65 1.75

21 V.TCE6X65F Cheese Headed Socket Head Screw 6x65 Holed 2.60

21 D.M6A.A. High Self Locking Nut M6 0.35
21 D.M6A.B. Low Self Locking Nut M6 0.25

21 R.P.6X12 Washer D. 6x12 0.20

Page 31 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101080 BRAKING SYSTEM
OF101080B1 FRONT BRAKING PUMPS (BS7) RETAIL

22 A 0029.FA Complete Bs7 Self-Adjusting Front Brake Pump 610.65

22 B 0029.FA1 Bs7 Self-Adjusting Front Brake Pump Body 244.26
22 C 0029.A9 Brake Pump’s Lining D. 13-8 4.89

22 D 0029.F13 Bs7 Self-Adjusting Pump’s Spring 2.20

22 F 0029.D15 Oil Tank’s Lining 9.77
22 G 0029.D16 Lining’s Washer For Oil Tank 1.71

22 H 0029.F10 Oil Tank For Bs7 Self-Adj. Front Brake Pump 51.29
22 I 0029.D6A Oil Tank’s Plug For Self-Adjusting Pump 36.64

22 J 0029.F10A Front Brake Pump’s Piston Bs7 17.10

22 K 0029.F5 Piston’s Pusher For Bs7 Self-Adj. Front Brake Pump 48.85
22 L 0029.F6 Bs7 Front Pump’s Lever 136.79

22 M 0029.F7 Lever’s Pin For Bs7 Front Pump 13.43
22 N 0029.F8 Spring Pin 8 X 18 0.44

22 O 0074.C0 Fuel Pipe 6 X 9 9.77

22 Q 0079.A1 “L” Connection Body Steel Tubes 4.15
22 R 0116.B8 Circle Spring For Caliper’s Pin 0.98

22 S D.M6A.B. Low Self-Locking Nut M 6 0.25
22 T G.5x16 Locker M5 X 16 Plane Tip 1.15

22 U R.P.5X11 Washer 5 X 11 0.20

22 V R.P.6X11 Washer D. 6 X 11 0.20
22 W V.TB5X20 Button Screw 5 X 20 2.50

22 AA 0081.B3D Rubber Insert 10 mm 12.21
22 AB 0081.B3B Holed Eye Screw 3.66

22 AC 0081.B3C Aluminium Washer 3.00

Page 32 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101080 BRAKING SYSTEM
OF101080E REAR BRAKING CALIPER (BS2) RETAIL

23 R 0082.KA Complete Hydraulic Rear Brake Caliper 378.60
23 S 0082.K1 Caliper’s Half Body 90.38

23 T 0082.B2 Rear Brake Pad’s Pin 3.66

23 T 0082.B13 Tongs Brake Pad’s Pin 1.22
23 H 0082.B3 Spacer For Rear Brake Pad 0,5 Mm 3.42

23 V 0082.B4 Rear Brake Pad 48.85
23 W 0082.05 Rubber Cap For Rear Caliper 2.44

23 X 0082.06A Aluminium Piston 14.66

23 Y 0082.07 Pressure Pad’s Spring 1.95
23 Z 0082.08 Tube For Pad’s Screw 4.89

23 N 0079.A1 Connection Body “L” for Link Tube 4.15
23 0223.B0 Bleed O Ring 2012 0.07

23 AA V.TCE4X8 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 4 X 8 0.60

23 AB V.TCE5X30 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 5 X 30 0.60
23 AC V.TCE8X45 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 8 X 45 1.40

23 AC V.TCE8X35 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 8 X 35 1.30
23 V.TCE8X25 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 8 X 25 1.10

23 R.E.8 Spring Washer D.8 0.40

23 0226.A0 Rear Caliper’s Support Mini - Nordik Exp Disk 206 14.66
23 0226.00 Rear Caliper’s Support Mini - Nordik Exp Disk 180 14.66

23 0226.01 Spacer Bush For Rear Caliper’s Support 4.89
23 D.M8C Caulked Nut M 8 0.40

Page 33 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101080 BRAKING SYSTEM
OF101080F FRONT CALIPERS (BS3) RETAIL

24 A 0100.DA Complete Hydraulic Self-Adjusting Front Brake Caliper 354.18
24 B 0100.D1 Self-Adjusting Front Brake Caliper’s Body 97.70

24 C 0082.D4 Self-Adjusting Brake Pad 43.97

24 0082.D4KIT Self-Adjusting Brake Pad 2 Pz Package 87.93
24 D 0082.D13 Magneto For Caliper’s Piston 3.91

24 E 0100.D10 Square Rubber For Front Brake Caliper 4.89
24 F 0100.D11A Aluminium Front Caliper’s Piston 17.10

24 G 0100.D12 Plug With Discharge Passage 6.11

24 H 0100.D14 Front Brake Pad’s Pin 2.44
24 I 0116.B8 Circle Spring For Caliper’s Pin 0.98

24 J 0223.00 O Ring for Brake 2015 0.07
24 L 0079.A1 “L” Connection Body Steel Tubes 4.15

24 M R.P.8X12 Washer D. 8x12 0.20

24 O V.TCE8X45 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 8x45 1.35
24 O V.TCE8X50 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 8x50 0.50

24 P V.TPSCEI4X14 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 4x14 0.50
24 N 0100.E3 Clip For Front Caliper 2.44

Page 34 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101080 BRAKING SYSTEM
OF101080G REAR CALIPERS (BS3-BS4) RETAIL

24 Q 0082.DA Complete Hydraulic Self-Adjusting Rear Brake Caliper 368.83

24 R 0082.D1 Self-Adjusting Rear Brake Caliper’s Half Body 105.03

24 0082.D4 Self-Adjusting Brake Pad 43.97
24 0082.D4KIT Self-Adjusting Brake Pad 2 Pz Package 87.93

24 0082.D13 Magneto For Caliper’s Piston 3.91
24 S 0082.D2 Self-Adjusting Rear Brake Pad’s Pin 1.22

24 T 0082.D5 Square Rubber For Rear Brake Caliper 7.33

24 U 0082.D6A Self-Adjusting Rear Caliper’s Piston 19.54
24 X 0082.D12 Plug With Discharge Passage 6.11

24 K 0082.D9A Clip For Bs6 Rear Caliper 2.44
24 V 0078.A1 Straight Connection’s Body Steel Tube 2.20

24 R.P.8X12 Washer 8 X 12 0.20

24 Z V.TCE8X40 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 8 X 40 1.35
24 V.TPSCEI4X14 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 4x14 0.50

24 0226.B0 Bs3-Bs4 Rear Caliper’s Support Disk 206 Mm 24.43
24 0226.C0 Bs3-Bs4 Rear Caliper’s Support Disk 180 Mm Evs 24.43

24 0226.C1 Spacer Bush For Evs Bs3-Bs4 Rear Caliper 4.89

24 D.M8C Caulked Nut M 8 0.40
24 V.TE8X55 Hexagonal-Head Screw 8 X 55 1.40

24 V.TPSCEI8X35 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 8 X 35 1.35
24 R.E.8 Spring Washer D.8 0.40

24 R.P.8X17 Washer 8 X 17 0.20

24 R.P.8X17X3 Washer 8 X 17 X 13 0.67
24 V.TE8X50 Hexagonal-Head Screw 8 X 50 1.35

24 V.TCE8X35 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 8 X 35 46.41

Page 35 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101080 BRAKING SYSTEM
OF101080J FRONT CALIPERS (BS5) RETAIL

25 A 0100.EA Complete Hydraulic Self-Adjusting Front Brake Caliper 488.52

25 B 0100.E1 Self-Adjusting Front Brake Caliper’s Body 158.77

25 C 0100.E14 Front Brake Pad’s Locking Bush 2.44
25 D 0100.E15A LongFront Brake Pad’s Pin 1.71

25 E 0082.D4 Self-Adjusting Brake Pad 43.97
25 0082.D4KIT Self-Adjusting Brake Pad 2 Pz Package 87.93

25 F 0100.D10 Square Rubber For Front Brake Caliper 4.89

25 G 0100.D11A Aluminium Front Brake Caliper’s Piston 17.10
25 H 0100.D12 Plug With Discharge Passage 6.11

25 AE 0100.E3 Clip For Front Caliper 2.44
25 I 0082.D13 Magneto For Caliper’s Piston 3.91

25 J 0223.00 O Ring for Caliper Halves 2015 0.07

25 K 0223.B0 O Ring for Caliper Halves 2012 0.07
25 L 0079.A1 “L” Connection Body Steel Tubes 4.15

25 M G.4X4 Locker 4 X 4 Plane Tip Uni 592 21.98
25 N V.TCE4X8 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 4 X 8 0.55

25 O V.TCE6X22 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 6 X 22 0.55

25 P V.TCE6X30 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 6 X 30 0.55
25 Q V.TPSCEI4X14 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 4 X 14 0.50

25 D.M5C Caulked Nut M5 0.30

Page 36 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101080 BRAKING SYSTEM
OF101080K REAR CALIPERS (BS5-BS6) RETAIL

25 R 0082.EA Complete Hydraulic Self-Adjusting Rear Brake Caliper 512.95
25 S 0082.E1 Self-Adjusting Rear Brake Caliper’s Body 175.87

25 T 0082.E14 Rear Brake Pad’s Locking Bush 2.44

25 U 0082.E15A Long Rear Brake Pad’s Pin 1.71
25 0082.D4 Self-Adjusting Brake Pad 43.97

25 0082.D4KIT Self-Adjusting Brake Pad 2 Pz Package 87.93
25 V 0082.D5 Square Rubber For Rear Brake Caliper 7.33

25 W 0082.D6A Self-Adjusting Rear Brake Caliper’s Piston 19.54

25 AF 0082.D9A Clip For Rear Caliper 2.44
25 X 0082.D12 Plug With Discharge Passage 6.11

25 0082.D13 Brake Caliper’s Piston Magnet 3.91
25 Y 0078.A1 Straight Connection’s Body Steel Tube 2.20

25 R.E.8 Spring Washer D.8 0.40

25 Z V.TCE8X35 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 8x35 1.25
25 AA V.TCE8X30 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 8 X 30 1.15

25 AB 0226.E0 Rear Brake Caliper’s Support Disk 180 Mm 109.92
25 AG 0226.EA Rear Brake Caliper’s Support Disk 206 Mm 109.92

25 V.TE8X40 Hexagonal-Head Screw 8 X 40 1.15

25 V.TE8X55 Hexagonal-Head Screw 8 X 55 1.40
25 G.4X4 Flat Point Locker 4x4 0.60

25 V.TPSCEI4X14 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 4 X 14 0.45
25 D.M5C Caulked Nut M5 0.25

Page 37 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101080 BRAKING SYSTEM
OF101080Y FRONT CALIPERS (BS7) RETAIL

26 A 0100.FA Complete Bs7 Self-Adjusting Front Brake Caliper 525.16

26 B 0100.F1 Bs7 Self-Adjusting Front Brake Caliper’s Body 170.98

26 C 0100.F2 Bs7 Front Brake Caliper’s Pad 51.29
26 C 0100.F2KIT Bs7 Four Peaces Pack Bs7 Front Brake Caliper’s Pad 205.18

26 D 0100.F9 Magneto For Bs7 Caliper’s Piston 5.37
26 E 0100.F10 Or For Bs7 Front Brake Caliper 2.44

26 F 0100.F11A Piston For Bs7 Front Brake Caliper 13.19

26 G 0100.D12 Plug With Discharge Passage 6.11
26 H 0100.F14A Bs7 Front Brake Pad’s Pin 1.71

26 I 0223.00 O Ring for Brake Caliper Half 2015 0.07
26 J 0079.A1 “L” Connection Body Steel Tube 4.15

26 K V.TPSCEI3X12 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 3 X 12 0.40

26 L V.TCE6X20 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 6 X 20 0.45
26 M V.TCE6X22 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 6 X 22 0.55

26 D.M5C Caulked Nut M5 0.25

Page 38 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101080 BRAKING SYSTEM
OF101080I DISKS RETAIL

28 B 0051.D0 Rear Brake Disk D. 180 Mm 293.11

28 A 0051.DA Rear Brake Disk D. 206 X 16 Mm 341.96
28 C 0101.D0 Front Brake Disk D. 140 Mm 214.95

28 F 0101.FA Front Brake Disk D.139 Mm - Hole For Boss D.50 Bs7/B System 134.34

28 D 0051.00 Rear Brake Disk D. 206 Mm 280.90
28 G 0051.E0 Rear Brake Disk Micro D. 170 Mm 134.34

28 E 0051.A0 Rear Brake Disk Normal D.203 Mm 183.20
28 H 0051.EB Rear Brake Disk Mini / Nordik Exp D. 180 Mm 166.10

28 I 0051.EC Rear Brake Disk Mini Fik D. 180 Mm 158.77

Page 39 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101080 BRAKING SYSTEM
OF101080L PUSH RODS SYSTEM AND LENGHTENING ARMS RETAIL

29 A 0117.00 Pump Push Rods System Mbs - Bs2 56.18

29 A 0117.00A Pump Push Rods System Bs4 - Bs6 - Bs7 61.07

29 B 0117.01 Push Rods’ Plate 18.32
29 C 0119.01 Pump’s Push Rod Cm 68 Mbs - Bs1 - Bs2 7.33

29 U 0119.A1 Pump’s Push Rod Cm 53 Bs3 - Bs4 - Bs5 - Bs6 - Bs7 9.77
29 O 0119.05A Anodized Register’s Knob Alluminium 24.43

29 D 0119.09 Peg Locking Cotter-Pin 0.20

29 E 0028.01 Brake Fork Din 71752 M6 X 12 4.89
29 F 0028.03 Pin 6 X 18 1 Hole 2.93

29 G 0028.04 Pin 6 X 22 2 Holes 6.11
29 H 0202.00A Safety Cable For Brake 2.44

29 I 0207.A0 Cable Lock With Plate 2 Screws 4.89

29 J D.M6 Push Rods Nut M6 0.20
29 S R.P.6X11 Washer 6 X 11 0.20

29 K R.P.6X12 Washer D. 6 X 12 0.20
29 L 0119.00 Complete Set Of Lengthening Arms Bs1 85.49

29 L 0119.00A Complete Set Of Lengthening Arms Bs3 - Bs5 109.92

29 M 0119.04A Support Plate 21.98
29 0119.06 External Peg 4.89

29 N 0119.07 Central Peg 14.66
29 U 0119.10 Threaded Bar 0.73

29 P D.M6A.B. Low Self-Locking Nut M6 0.25

29 Q G.6X8 Lock M6 X 8 End P. Uni 592 0.45
29 R 0119.12 Unscrewing Rubber 0.20

29 T R.E.6 Spring Washer D.6 0.35

Page 40 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101080 BRAKING SYSTEM
OF101080M BRAKE TUBES KIT RETAIL

30 0081.A1 Steel Braided Brake Kit 100cc With Nut 134.34
30 0081.A1L Steel Braided Brake 100cc (Sector A1) 67.17

30 0081.A1C Steel Braided Brake 100cc ( Sector A2) 67.17
30 0081.B1 Steel Braided Brake Kit 125cc With Nut 305.33

30 0081.B1AL Front Steel Braided Brake 125cc (Sector B1) 61.07

30 0081.B1AC Front Steel Braided Brake 125cc (Sector B2) 48.85
30 0081.B1PL Rear Steel Braided Brake 125cc (Sector B3) 61.07

30 0081.B1PM Rear Steel Braided Brake 125cc (Sector B4) 43.97
30 0081.B1PC Rear Steel Braided Brake 125cc (Sector B5) 43.97

30 0081.F1 Steel Braided Brake Kit Bs7 With Nut 170.98

30 0081.F1AC Short Front Steel Braided Brake Bs7 (Sector C1) 48.85
30 0081.F1AL Long Front Steel Braided Brake Bs7 (Sector C2) 68.39

30 0081.C3 Steel Braided Brake Kit Mini Exp-Fik Double Pump 122.13
30 B 0078.A1 “Straight” Connection Body Without Nut 2.20

30 C 0079.A1 “L” Connection Body Without Nut 4.15

30 D 0080.A1 “T” Connection Without Nut 6.84
30 0127.00 “T” Connection’s Lock 12.21

30 0217.A0 Double Rubber Clamp 1.22
30 V.TCE4X10 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 4x10 0.40

30 D.M4A.B. Low Self-Locking Nut M4 0.35

30 R.P.4X8 Washer D. 4x8 0.20

Page 41 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101080 BRAKING SYSTEM
OF101080N TIE RODS CABLES OUTERS FITTINGS RETAIL

30 E 0118.290-355-395 Braking Pump Rod 290-355-395 Mm 14.66

30 E 0118.470A Braking Pump Rod 470 Mm for Rudder 24.43
30 E 0118.470-480 Braking Pump Rod 470-480 Mm 14.66

30 E 0118.510-435-525 Braking Pump Rod 510-435-525 Mm 14.66

30 E 0118.540-560-575 Braking Pump Rod 540-560-575 Mm 14.66
30 E 0118.595 Braking Pump Rod 595 Mm 14.66

30 E 0118.600-610 Braking Pump Rod 600-610 Mm 14.66
30 F 0028.01 Brake Fork Din 71752 M6 X 12 4.89

30 P 0028.05 M6 Threaded Head Pin 8.55

30 F 0028.B1 Brake Fork Din 71752 M6 X 24 6.11
30 G 0202.00 Brake Cable 6.35

30 G 0202.B0 Clutch Cable 3.18
30 G 0202.00A Brake Safety Cable 2.44

30 G 0202.A0 Accelerator Cable 2.44

30 H 0203.00 Brake Cable’s Outer 7.33
30 H 0203.A0 Accelerator Cable’s Lock 4.89

30 I 0207.00 Cable Lock With Plate 2 Screws 1.47
30 J 0207.A0 Cable Lock With Plate 2 Screws 4.89

30 0209.00 Lock For Brake Wire (Tank) 1.22

30 K 0210.00 Lock For Single Cable 2.44
30 K 0210.A0 Lock For Double Cable 1.47

30 L 0213.00 Brake Adjuster 2.44
30 M 0214.A0 Stake Stop Register 14.66

30 N 0214.B0 Sheath’s Locking Peg 14.66

Page 42 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101085 COOLING SYSTEMS
OF101085A RADIATORS AND SUPPORTS RETAIL

31 A 0093.T0 Radiator 400 X 200 Complete With Rubbers 622.86
31 0093.TA Radiator 400 X 200 Complete With Supports (Short Plate) 683.93

31 0093.TB Radiator 400 X 200 Complete With Supports (Long Plate) 701.03
31 C 0094.T0 Radiator’s Support Kit 400 X 200 (Short Plate) 97.70

31 C 0094.TA Radiator’s Support Kit 400 X 200 (Long Plate) 102.59

31 0093.T5 Washer For Radiator’s Support 4.89
31 B 0094.P0 Support’s Plate For Radiator (Short) 7.33

31 B 0094.PA Support’s Plate For Radiator (Long) 12.21
31 C 0094.R0 Radiator’s Support 400 X 200 34.20

31 F 0094.S0 Prop For Radiator’s Support 17.10

31 K 0093.02 Vibration-Damping Radiator’s Rubber 1.95
31 L 0093.04 Washer For Radiator’s Rubber 1.71

31 0031.00 Rubber For Floor Plate 0.37
31 O 0033.00 Biconical Washer For Floor Plate 1.71

31 W D.M6A.B. Low Self-Locking Nut M6 0.25

31 V.TPSCEI6X20 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 6 X 20 0.55
31 S V.TPSCEI6X25 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 6 X 25 0.65

31 R.P.6X12 Washer D. 6 X 12 0.20
31 R.P.6X18 Washer D. 6 X 18 0.20

31 V.TPSCEI6X30 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 6 X 30 0.75

31 V.TE6X100 Hexagonal-Head Screw 6 X 100 2.00

Page 43 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101085 COOLING SYSTEMS
OF101085B AIR BULKHEAD AND WATER PUMP RETAIL

32 0094.Z0 Complete Air Bulkhead Kit For Radiator 92.82
32 H 0094.Z1 Plexiglas Radiator Bulkhead 85.49

32 I 0094.Z2 Radiator Bulkhead’s Support 10.26
32 J 0094.Z3 Radiator’s Buffer 0.24

32 M 0119.05 Adjusting Knob 7.33

32 N 0031.00 Rubber For Floor Plate 0.37
32 O 0033.00 Biconical Washer For Floor Plate 1.71

32 P R.P.6X12 Washer D. 6 X 12 0.20
32 B V.TPSCEI6X20 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 6 X 20 0.55

32 C V.TPSCEI6X25 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 6 X 25 0.65

32 A V.TCE6X20 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 6 X 20 0.45
32 D D.M6A.B. Low Self-Locking Nut M6 0.25

32 Q 0097.00 Water Pump 256.47
32 R 0097.01 Body Rotor 109.92

32 R 0097.A1 Water Pump’s Body 109.92

32 S 0097.02 Little Water Pump’s Pulley 26.87
32 T 0097.03 Water Pump’s Shaft 4.89

32 U 0097.04 Water Pump’s Bearing 17.10
32 V 0097.05 Water Pump’s Oil-Seal 6.11

32 W 0097.06 Or Water Pump 0.98

32 X 0097.07 Water Pump’s Impellor 7.33
32 Y 0097.08 Water Pump Shaft’s Seeger 0.20

32 Z D.M4A.B. Low Self-Locking 0.35
32 AA R.P.4X8 Washer D. 4 X 8 0.20

32 AB V.TCE4X20 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 4 X 20 0.40

32 AC G.5X8 Axle Lock 5 X 8 0.55

Page 44 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101085 COOLING SYSTEMS
OF101085C PIPES - STEEL CLAMPS RETAIL

33 B 0098.A0 Water Pump’s Pulley D. 40 Mm 85.49

33 C 0098.B0 Water Pump’s Pulley D. 50 Mm 85.49
33 D 0096.C0 Short Water Pump’s Belt 2.44

33 D 0096.00 Medium Water Pump’s Belt 2.44
33 D 0096.B0 Long Water Pump’s Belt 2.44

33 F 0095.00 Water Pipe 800 Mm 35.42

33 F 0095.A0 Water Pipe 12 X 18 14.66
33 G 0091.00 Water Pipe’s Steel Clamp 2.44

33 G 0091.A0 Water Pipe’s Steel Clamp 12 X 20 2.44
33 H 0259.E1 Water Pump’s Support 36.64

33 E 0259.E28KIT Complete Water Pump’s Clamp D. 28 Mm 97.70

33 E 0259.E30KIT Complete Water Pump’s Clamp D. 30 Mm 97.70
33 E 0259.E32KIT Complete Water Pump’s Clamp D. 32 Mm 97.70

33 I 0259.E28 Water Pump’s Clamp 28 Mm 73.28
33 I 0259.E30 Water Pump’s Clamp 30 Mm 73.28

33 I 0259.E32 Water Pump’s Clamp 32 Mm 73.28

33 J R.P.8X17 Washer D. 8 X 17 0.35
33 K R.P.8X12 Washer D. 8 X 12 0.20

33 L D.M8A.A. High Self-Locking Nut M8 0.45
33 M R.C.8X18 Belleville Washer 0.35

33 N V.TCE8X25 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 8 X 25 1.05

33 O V.TCE8X45 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 8 X 45 1.40
33 P V.TPSCEI8X25 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 8 X 25 1.05

Page 45 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101090 GEAR LEVER SYSTEM RETAIL
34 A 0111.00 Gear Lever 114.80

34 B 0112.00 Gear Lever’s Handle 31.75
34 C 0114.00 Gear Tie - Rod 29.31

34 D 0009.00 Right Steering Joinbal 14.66

34 E 0009.A0 Left Steering Joinbal 14.66
34 F D.M8 Nut M8 0.25

34 G D.M8SX Left Nut M8 1.20
34 H D.M8A.B. Low Self-Locking Nut M8 0.45

34 I V.TCE8X90 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 8 X 90 2.85

34 J 0113.00 Clutch Lever 29.31
34 K V.TCE6X50 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 6 X 50 1.05

34 L D.M6A.A. High Self-Locking Nut M6 0.35
34 M R.P.8X12 Washer D. 8 X 12 0.20

Page 46 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101080X BS7 MANUAL BRAKE FRONT KIT RETAIL
35 A 0092.00DAKIT Complete Hst Bs7 Stub Axle For 100 Cc 232.05
35 B 0018.C0 Screw 10 X 90 For Hst Stub Axle 7.33

35 C 0023.D0 Spacer for Stube Axle 0.20

35 D 0215.C0 Spacer 24 X 10 X 4 For Hst Stub Axle 5.37
35 0215.CA Spacer 24 X 10 X 3 For Hst Stub Axle Washer with Joinbal 5.37

35 E 0029.FA Self-Adjusting Bs7 Brake Pump Complete 610.65
35 F 0101.FA Front Brake Disk D. 139 Mm - Hole For Disk’s Boss: D.50 Bs7/B System 134.34

35 G 0103.G0KIT Front Disk’s Boss In Ergal Complete 163.65

35 H 0100.FA Self-Adjusting Bs7 Front Brake Caliper For 100 Cc 525.16
35 I 0081.F1 Steel Braided Kit Bs7 Front Brake Only 170.98

35 L 0103.GDKIT Front Wheel’s Boss In Ergal Bs5-7 202.74
35 M 0021.C0 Hst Wheel’s Spacer 5 Mm 3.66

35 N 0022.C0 Hst Wheel’s Spacer 10 Mm 4.89

35 0044.B0 Nut For Rear/Front Wheel 3.35
35 0080.A1 Connection Body Type “T” 6.84

35 0125.00 Spacer Ring For Wheel’s Boss 7.33
35 0211.C0 Excentrical Washer For Hst Stub Axle 22-10 61.07

35 Q 0211.D0KIT Complete Excentrical Washer For Hst Stub Axle 22-10 97.70

35 0211.D4 Excentrical Washer 10x4,5 2.44
35 R D.M10A.A. High Self-Locking Nut M10 1.15

35 S D.M14X1,5 High Self-Locking Nut M 14 X 1,5 1.80
35 T V.TB6X16 Button Screw 6 X 16 0.80

35 R.E.6 Spring Washer D.9 0.35

35 0217.A0 Double Rubber Clamp 1.22
35 V.TB5X45F Holed Button Screw 5x45 2.70

35 V.TCE8X20F Holed Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 8x20 2.50

Page 47 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101080X BS7 MANUAL BRAKE FRONT KIT RETAIL
35 0217.00 Lock For Brake Pipe Fitting Type “T” 0.35
35 D.M4A.B. Low Self-Locking Nut M4 0.35

35 0227.00 Clamp 4,8 X 200 Mm 0.65

35 D.M5A.B. Low Self-Locking Nut M5 0.25
35 V.TB5X40 Button Screw 5 X 40 1.85

35 V.TCE4X10 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 4 X 10 0.40
35 V.TCEX3X10 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 3 X 10 In Inox 1.05

35 V.TCE8X20 Cheese-Headed Socket Screw 8 X 20 1.00

35 R.P.4X8 Washer D. 4 X 8 0.20
35 R.P.5X11 Washer D. 5 X 11 0.20

35 R.E.8 Spring Washer D.8 0.40

Page 48 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101010D PLASTIC REAR PROTECTIONS
OF101010D1 REAR PROTECTION FOR 100 - 125 cc RETAIL

36 A 0312.A0 Rear Protection for 100 - 125 cc 2009 170.98
36 B 0312.AO28-30-32 KIT Connections Kit Complete with Screws - For chassis tube Ø28, Ø30, Ø32 190.52

36 C 0312.00A Connection For Rear Protection Fixed On Bodyworks 36.64
36 D 0312.00C Connection’s Support For 2009 Rear Protection 36.64

36 E V.TPSCEI8X25 Countersunk Head Screw 8 X 25 1.05

36 F R.P.8X17 Washer D. 8 X 17 0.35
36 G D.M8A.B. Low Self-Locking Nut M 8 0.45

36 H 0087.A0 Aluminium Seat’s Washer 2.44
36 I V.TE10X130 Hexagonal-Head Screw 10 X 130 3.95

36 L D.M10 Nut M 10 0.55

36 M D.M10A.B. Low Self-Locking Nut M 10 0.95
36 N V.TB8X16 Button Screw 8 X 16 1.65

36 O R.P.10X30X2,5 Washer 10 X 30 X 2,5 0.80
36 P 0066.A0 - 00 - B0 Bumper’s Rubber For Chassis Tube Ø28 Ø30 Or Ø32 4.89

36 Q 0066.D0 Rear Protection’s Rubber 4.89

36 R 0067.D3 - D1 - D2 Bumper’s Bush Int. Ø28 Ø30 Or Ø32 6.11

Page 49 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101010D PLASTIC REAR PROTECTIONS
OF101010D5 REAR PROTECTION FOR MINI KART RETAIL

36/B A 0312.F0 Rear Protection For Mini Kart 158.77

36/B B 0312.F0KIT Connections Kit For Rear Protection For Mini Kart 134.34
36/B C 0312.00FDX Right Connection For Mini Kart Rear Protection 61.07

36/B C 0312.00FSX Left Connection For Mini Kart Rear Protection 61.07

36/B D V.TPSCEI8X25 Countersunk Head Screw 8 X 25 1.05
36/B E R.P.8X17 Washer D. 8 X 17 0.20

36/B F D.M8A.B. Low Self-Locking Nut M 8 0.40
36/B G 0087.00 Seat’s Washer In Nylon D.8 Mm 0.73

36/B H V.TE10X130 Hexagonal-Head Screw 10 X 130 3.95

36/B I D.M10 Nut M 10 0.55
36/B L D.M10A.A. High Self-Locking Nut M 10 1.15

36/B M R.P.10X30X2,5 Washer 10 X 30 X 2,5 0.80
36/B N 0066.A0 Bumper’s Rubber For Chassis Tube Ø28 4.89

36/B O 0067.D3 Bumper’s Bush Int. Ø28 M 10 6.11

Page 50 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101095 SIDE BOXES
OF101095H M4 SIDE BOXES RETAIL

37 A 0300.FAP White Pearl Side Box “Otk M4” 87.93

37 B 0302.FAP White Pearl Number Support Spoiler “Otk M4” 39.08
37 C 0306.FAP White Pearl Front Fairings “Otk M4” 124.57

37 D 0304.D0 High Spoiler’s Support 14.66

37 E 0305.DA Low Spoiler’s Support 14.66
37 F 0004.00A Vibration-Damping Buffer 4.89

37 G 0004.00B Nylon Side Bumper’s Lock 1.22
37 H 0033.00 Biconical Washer D. 6 1.71

37 I 0031.00 Rubber 6 X 20 X 4 0.37

37 V.TB8X16 Button Screw 8 x 16 1.65
37 V.TCE6X16 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 6 X 16 0.45

37 V.TCE6X30 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 6 X 30 0.60
37 V.TCE6X35 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 6 X 35 0.65

37 V.TPSCEI6X20 Countersunk Head Screw 6 X 20 0.60

37 V.TPSCEI6X25 Countersunk Screw 6 X 25 0.65
37 D.M6A.B. Low Self-Locking Nut M 6 0.35

37 R.P.6X12 Washer D. 6 X 12 0.20
37 R.P.6X18 Washer D. 6 X 18 0.20

37 O R.E.8 Elastic Washer D. 8 0.40

Page 51 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101095 SIDE BOXES
OF101095H M3 SIDE BOXES RETAIL

38 A 0300.F0P White Pearl Side Box “Otk M3” 80.61

38 B 0302.F0P White Pearl Number Support Spoiler “Otk M3” 39.08
38 C 0306.F0P White Pearl Front Fairings “Otk M3” 117.24

38 D 0304.D0 High Spoiler’s Support 14.66
38 E 0305.DA Low Spoiler’s Support “Otk M3” 2007 14.66

38 F 0004.00A Vibration-Damping Buffer 4.89

38 G 0004.00B Nylon Side Bumper’s Lock 1.22
38 H 0033.00 Biconical Washer D. 6 1.71

38 I 0031.00 Rubber 6 X 20 X 4 0.37
38 L V.TB6X15 Button Screw 6 X 15 0.80

38 V.TCE6X16 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 6 X 16 0.45

38 V.TCE6X30 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 6 X 30 0.60
38 V.TCE6X35 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 6 X 35 0.65

38 M V.TPSCEI6X20 Countersunk Head Screw 6 X 20 0.60
38 V.TPSCEI6X25 Countersunk Screw 6 X 25 0.65

38 N D.M6A.B. Low Self-Locking Nut M 6 0.35

38 R.P.6X12 Washer D. 6 X 12 0.20
38 O R.P.6X18 Washer D. 6 X 18 0.20

Page 52 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101095 SIDE BOXES
OF101095D M3 SIDE BOXES FOR NORDIK RETAIL

39 A 0300.F0P White Pearl Side Box “M3” 80.61

39 B 0302.F0P White Pearl Number Support Spoiler “Otk M3” 39.08
39 C 0306.00 Front Fairings “Arrow” 92.82

39 D 0304.D0 High Spoiler’s Support 14.66
39 E 0305.D0 Low Spoiler’s Support 14.66

39 F 0004.00A Vibration-Damping Buffer 4.89

39 G 0004.00B Nylon Side Bumper’s Lock 1.22
39 H 0031.00 Rubber 6 X 20 X 4 0.37

39 I 0033.00 Biconical Washer D. 6 For Floor Plate 1.71
39 L V.TB6X15 Button Screw 6 X 15 0.80

39 V.TPSCEI6X20 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 6 X 20 0.60

39 V.TPSCEI6X25 Countersunk Head Screw 6 X 25 0.65
39 V.TCE6X16 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 6 X 16 0.45

39 V.TCE6X30 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 6 X 30 0.60
39 V.TCE6X35 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 6 X 35 0.65

39 D.M6A.B. Low Self-Locking Nut M 6 0.35

39 R.P.6x12 Washer D. 6 X 12 0.20
39 R.P.6X18 Washer D. 6 X 18 0.20

Page 53 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101095 SIDE BOXES
OF101095E ROCKY - BABY FIK SIDE BOXES RETAIL

40 A 0300.AFP 2008 Pearl Plastic Side Box For Rocky - Baby 73.28
40 B 0302.AFP Pearl Number Support Spoiler 61.07

40 C 0306.00 Front Fairing “23/C/09” 92.82

40 D 0304.A0 Rocky High Spoiler’s Support 14.66
40 0304.D0 High Spoiler’s Support 14.66

40 E 0305.B0 Low Spoiler’s Support Rocky Fik 14.66
40 0305.C0 Low Spoiler’s Support Baby Fik 14.66

40 F 0031.00 Rubber 6 X 20 X 4 0.37

40 G 0033.00 Biconical Washer For Floor Plate 1.71
40 H V.TB6X15 Button Screw 6 X 15 0.80

40 I R.P.6X12 Washer D. 6,3x12,5x1 0.20
40 L R.P.6X18 Washer D. 6x18 0.20

40 M D.M6A.B. Low Self-Locking Nut M 6 0.35

40 N V.TCE6X30 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 6 X 30 0.60
40 V.TPSCEI6X20 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 6 X 20 0.60

40 O 0004.00A Anti-Vibration Buffer 4.89
40 P 0004.00B Nylon Side Bumper’s Lock 1.22

Page 54 of 60



Tav. Rif. OF101095 SIDE BOXES
OF101095G MICRO SIDE BOXES RETAIL

41 A 0300.B0 Plastic Side For Micro 63.51

41 B 0302.B0 Front Number Support Spoiler For Micro 39.08
41 C 0306.A0 Front Fairing For Mini Kart - Micro 92.82

41 D 0304.A0 High Spoiler’s Support Mini 14.66

41 E 0031.00 Rubber 6 X 20 X 4 0.37
41 F 0033.00 Biconical Washer For Floor Plate 1.71

41 G 0063.00 Exhaust Cradle Rubber 1.59
41 H V.TB6X15 Button Screw 6 X 15 0.80

41 I R.P.6X18 Washer D. 6 X 18 0.20

41 L D.M6A.B. Low Self-Locking Nut M 6 0.35
41 D.M6A.A. High Self-Locking Nut M 6 0.35

41 V.TCE6X30 Cheese-Headed Socket Head Screw 6 X 30 0.60
41 V.TPSCEI6X20 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 6 X 20 0.60

41 V.TPSCEI6X35 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 6 X 35 0.80

Page 55 of 60



Tav Rif. OF2010 ACCESSORIES
OF201005 FUEL PUMP RETAIL

A 0106.B0 Fuel Pump Dell’orto 85.49

B 0106.C0 Depression Fuel Pump 85.49

OF201010 PLUG RETAIL
C 0124.00 Chromate Plug D. 28 0.98

C 0124.A0 Chromate Plug D. 30 0.98
C 0124.B0 Chromate Plug D. 32 0.98

OF201015 CLAMPS RETAIL
D 0227.A0 Plastic Clamp 2,5 X 200 0.45
D 0227.00 Plastic Clamp 4,8 X 200 0.65

E 0225.05 Steel Clamp For Air Cleaner 3.18
F 0091.00 Steel Clamp For Water Pump Cooling System 2.44

F 0091.A0 Steel Clamp For Water Pump 12 X 20 2.44

G 0227.A10 Tube Clamp With Rubber D. 10 3.66
G 0227.A15 Tube Clamp With Rubber D.16 3.66

G 0227.A20 Tube Clamp With Rubber D. 20 3.66
G 0227.A32 Tube Clamp With Rubber D. 32 3.66

OF201020 CHAINS RETAIL
H 0230.D0 Chain DID Connector Spare 6.11
I 0231.D0 DID Chain For 125 Cc For Meter 73.28

L 0231.A0 DID Chain For 100 Cc Htm G/G Dha 102 89.15
L 0231.A1 DID Chain For 100 Cc Htm G/G Dha 104 91.60

L 0231.A2 DID Chain For 100 Cc Htm G/G Dha 106 92.82

L 0231.A3 DID Chain For 100 Cc Htm G/G Dha 108 94.04
L 0231.A4 DID Chain For 100 Cc Htm G/G Dha 110 96.48

L 0231.A5 DiDChain For 100 Cc Htm G/G Dha 112 98.93

Page 56 of 60



OF201020 CHAINS RETAIL
A 0231.B0 Chain 219 For 100 Cc With O-Ring 102 158.77

A 0231.B1 Chain 219 For 100 Cc With O-Ring 104 161.21

A 0231.B2 Chain 219 For 100 Cc With O-Ring 106 163.65
A 0231.B3 Chain 219 For 100 Cc With O-Ring 108 168.54

A 0231.B4 Chain 219 For 100 Cc With O-Ring 110 170.98
A 0231.B5 Chain 219 For 100 Cc With O-Ring 112 173.42

A 0231.B6 Chain 219 For 100 Cc With O-Ring 114 178.31

OF201025 SPROCKETS RETAIL
B 0058. Ergal Sprocket For 125 Cc From Z 20 To 28 163.65

C 0233.00 Sprocket For 100 Cc From Z 68 To 70 76.94
C 0233.00 Sprocket For 100 Cc From Z 71 To 77 79.38

C 0233.00 Sprocket For 100 Cc Z 78 To 86 87.93

C 0233.00 Sprocket For 100 Cc Z 87 To 90 92.82

OF201030 FILTERS AND CONVEYOR RETAIL
0225.GLA22/29 Grey Intake’s Silencer LA22 - LA29 73.28

E 0225.GLB22/29 Grey Intake’s Silencer LB22 - LB29 73.28

0225.GRA22/29 Grey Intake’s Silencer RA22 - RA29 73.28

0225.GRB22/29 Grey Intake’s Silencer RB22 - RB29 73.28
F 0225.G023 Silencer K23 168.54

F 0225.G030 Silencer K30 168.54
G 0280.A0 Fuel Filter 90° Etching 9.77

H 0281.00 “Y” Connection For Fuel Pipe 8.55

I 0309.00 Brake’s Air Conveyor 48.85
L 0309.00KIT Screws Kit for Brake’s Air Conveyor 17.10

Page 57 of 60



OF201035 SPRAY RETAIL
A 0141.00 Spray Wd40 400 Gr 21.98

B 0143.00 Spray Colour Green 23.20
C C04FG400 Racing Chain Lube 25.65

OF201040 WEIGHTS RETAIL
D 0275.01 Weight Approximately Kg. 1 S 31.75

E 2075.03 Weight Approximately Kg. 3 70.84

F 0275.A0 Triangular Weight 87.93
G C05012010 Counterweights For Wheels 60 Gr. (1 Dipstick) 2.44

OF201045 KART COVERS RETAIL
H 0152.A0 Covering Tony Kart 158.77

I 0152.K0 Covering Kosmic 175.87

L 0152.FA Covering F.A. 175.87

Page 58 of 60



Tav Rif. OF2010 ACCESSORIES
OF201050 INSTRUMENTS AND ACCESSORIES RETAIL

A 0151.A0 Chromate Kart Trolley With Sticker 683.93
B 0151.A2A Sticker For Kart-Trolley’s Floor Plate 122.13

C E0800371N Body Rubber Buffer Sticker "otk" 8.55
D 0173.BOB/R Couple of “OTK” Air Bags Red or Blue 354.18

E 0155.A0 Disassembling Tyres Rack System 366.39

F 0261.00 Seat Assembly Kit 73.28
G 0156.00 Bleeding Kit 90.38

Q B00O0471 Sprocket Support Kit 100 Cc 40.30
0263.00 Tyres Support 48.85

H B0116102 Small Flashlight For Engine 134.34

I B0700063 “Kartprof” Presure Gauge D. 63 97.70
L B06EH3200 Engine Hour-Meter 134.34

M 0274.A01 “KF” Engine Battery 293.11
N 0274.A0KIT “KF” Engine Battery Support Kit 61.07

O 0274.A0 “KF” Engine Battery Support 48.85

P 0274.A2A/B/C Nylon Engine Battery Support D.28-30-32 4.89

Page 59 of 60



Rif. OF1010100 STICKERS
OF1010100K KOSMIC STICKERS RETAIL

KKAUS-All Models Australian Made Sticker Kits - Replica's - T11 M3 210.00

KKAUS-NORDIK Australian Made Sticker Kits - Replica's - NORDIK / ROOKIE 165.00
KKAUSNC-All Models Australian Made Sticker for Nose Cone only- Replica - NORDIK / ROOKIE 71.00

0307.H0K Stickers Kit For Bodywork “Otk M3” Kosmic 329.75
0307.GAK Kosmic Stickers Kit For Bodywork Homol. “Otk M3” 2007 329.75

0307.GA1K Kosmic Front Fairing’s Sticker Homol. “Otk M3” 2007 207.62

0307.AKN Kosmic Nordik Stickers Kit For Bodywork 268.69
0307.BAK Kosmic Rocky 2008 Stickers Kit For Bodywork 268.69

0307.E0K Kosmic Micro Stickers Kit For Bodywork 232.05
0308.00 Race Number 2.50

OF1010100F KOSMIC STICKERS RETAIL
0307.H1F - M4 Front Fairing’s Sticker “Otk M4” MERCURY / LYNX 207.62
0307.H0F - M4 Stickers Kit For Bodywork “Otk M4” MERCURY / LYNX 329.75

Page 60 of 60


